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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

1PointSc.lha
200bpm. lha
222ToTheMax.lha
2eVersnl.lha
2_KissMeImAlai.lha
2_MalignancyIs.lha
30.1lha
3P_1W.lha
S5min.lha

Guitarsamples
af_Clav.lha
alienlove.lha
aliensoe.lha
allsystmactvtd. lha
Aluminium. lha
ambient.lha
amu_Gabburger.lha
apeman.lha
back_BackTheFu. lha
Bassraceremixj.lha
BedlamcrazE. lha
BlahBlahBlah. lha
BlowYerSpeaker.lha
Booom. lha
Booom0O2.1lha
breakthenoise. lha
brechb3.1lha
BugsInMyHe. lha
cba_acid.lha
Cba_darkside.lha
Cba_fresh.lha

fm 92.9
Cba_hakk.1lha

cBa.

Hardcore techno mods

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc

help

Size Age Description

224K
88K
66K
45K
83K
151K
231K
62K
139K

169K
124K
426K
604K
637K

56K
127K
113K
225K
123K

97K
381K

86K

94K

68K
879K
228K
398K

89K
190K
339K

95K

125+«HC/Industrial MOD by Raper. NIN inspired.
60x200bpm by Midnight Flip

131+xHardcore mod by Golden Spud * ok ok k+
20+«HardCore Modth By Punnik (Richard Hof)
131xHardcore mod by Logre

131xHardcore mod by Larva * K K
23xBirthdaycore by Bleeding Ears

75xRave by Mopz of NC.Gamez (4Ch)

ll+Hardcore Tekkno with Voice and <

* ok x Kk +

131+«Hardcore mod by Acidfrog
76+xHorrorScenario-muzak

15«xProtracker module by Zarathustra (hardcore)

83xH’ core House/Drum’n’Bass [Tomek/Quantum]
73xMusic-Module

15xProtracker module by Zarathustra (techno)
131xHardcore mod by Amusic * Kk Kk Kk
l115«Hardcore Tune By PUNNIK !

131xHardcore mod by Hadji XKk Kk
213xHardcore mod by Juergen Brockexxx+
213xHardcore mod * % K+
131+xHardcore mod by Deus.ex * kK %

59«The hardest gabber you ever heard!!
100+RUSSIAN Hardcore mod.
86+«HARDCORE by BrOtHeR (#AmigaRus)
83xHardcore [Diesweed]
15xProtracker module by Zarathustra
131xHardcore mod by Necr
l1«Freaked Out- gabba-acid house mix -cba-
11x5.11 of gabba breakbeat hardcore by cba
11x3 gabba octameds by cBa that were on Fresh

(techno)
* kK k

11+Gabba mod by adelaide’s gabba dominator,

<_>
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Cba_loser.lha
Australia ga

Cba_radio.lha

Cba_res.lha

adelaide gabba
cb_DreamScapes.lha

cb_TiMeWaRP. lha
cb_Tremors.lha
Chaosl52.1ha
Cherry.lha
Children.lha
chillout.lha
Christmas.lha

CortezGoes2Hel. lha

crust2.lha
Cybernet.lha
dance2tr.lha
Danoize.lha
Danoize2.lha
deadabo. lha
Dead_Mouse. lha
deepmaru.lha
DeepSea.lha
Democomp.lha

dem_Clavifixat.lha

dem_Dryland.lha
dem_Flatloop.lha
dem_Formfour.lha
devildream. lha
Digrydoo.lha
DirtyToTheCore.
DiseasedNoAnti.
DJH_Trip.lha
time :)
dNT_ST98.1ha
orgasmic te
dreamlan.lha
Drill.lha
easternwalkl77.
energeticwaves.
er_death.lha
er_midsum.lha
er_night.lha
er_phone.lha
er_unde.lha
escala.lha
EsOnJdesus08.lha
EvilHardcore.lha
Expressway.lha
FastAtWork.lha
FasterMopz.lha
Flies.lha
FMF.lha
ForgetItAll.lha
freeStYle.lha
fromhell.lha
fromhevn.lha

lha
lha

lha
lha

mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

99K

82K
84K

335K
164K
307K
65K
154K
303K
310K
65K
26K
454K
214K
140K
224K
388K
63K
59K
139K
234K
84K
83K
60K
59K
94K
61K
319K
316K
130K
345K

640K

266K
54K
83K
139K
42K
28K
35K
34K
84K
160K
103K
554K
77K
90K
79K
92K
114K
153K
223K
279K
317K

l1xCompulsive Loser (The Art Of Gabba)cba <

l1+«Freaked Out- Fresh Radio Edit- by cBa

l1+«Rezurection 4.300f Gabba mayhem, by <
131xHardcore mod by Logos * K Kk +
131+xHardcore mod by Truxx * kK kK
131+xHardcore mod by Pedro * k% K+
77«Some hc module

131xHardcore mod by Kaakao * kK kK
103xNoisy Industrial MOD by Vortech
15«Protracker module by Zarathustra (techno)

104x’Christmas rave’ - hardcore by Vox
11+Krazy gabba toone by Minder / Whokers
23xGrinding Crustcore by Bleeding Ears

213«xHardcore mod by Echo * K Kk
15«xProtracker module by Zarathustra (techno)
131+xHardcore mod by Danoize * % x %+

131xHardcore mod by Danoize * K Kk

62+xHardcore—-gag by Bleeding Ears

64xThis is some kind of hardcore tune...
15«xProtracker module by Zarathustra (techno)
80xSpeedcore by Michel [Symphonie2.4f+]
213xHardcore mod by Essex * % %+
131xHardcore mod by Demuc * %k okt
131xHardcore mod by Demuc * kK kK
131xHardcore mod by Demuc * Kk Kk Kk
131xHardcore mod by Demuc x K kK
18«xDr.Avalanche's ’'The Devil‘s Dream’ (PT)
59«More faaast GABBER!!!

131+Hardcore mod by Deux.ex * K kK
131xHardcore mod by Phoen-x *xxx+

32+«Experimental hardcore in 5/4, 4/4 and 3/4 <+

21+’ sTOMPiN hARdCoORE ' 98’ by dNT - Goddam <>
15+xProtracker module by Zarathustra
213«xHardcore mod by James Kelly
83xPsychotic Trance [E605/SDi+CTS Bros]
83+xHappy Hardcore [Waxxie/Domtown Raves]
l1+xDeathtrap
12+«Midsummer fucker
13xNightmare illustration
13%«Phone horror
17xBack to the underworld
20«A ’'HardeKern’ mod by PuNNik

(techno)
* Kk x

213xHardcore mod by Echo * o *
73*Music—-Module
131xHardcore mod by Herbivore * ok kKt

131+xHardcore mod by Karl Herreboutx*x+

75xRave by Mopz of NC.Gamez (4Ch)
125+HC/Industrial MOD by Raper.
75xRave by Mopz of NC.Gamez (4Ch)

100xHardcore mod by Braintumour *xxx+
27+«HardCore Rave by DJj Pie of Lunatic
82+«HardCore from Hell -> Part 1/2

82+xHardCore from Heaven -> Part 2/2
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fubITCH. lha
fuckhc.lha
FuckUCortez.lha
funpark.1lzh
furick_1.1lha
FutureGenerati.
Gabbal.lha
GabbalO.lha
Gabbal2.lha
Gabbal3.lha
Gabbal4d.lha
Gabbal5.1lzh
gabbal7.lha
Gabba2.lha
Gabba4.lha
Gabbab5.1lha
Gabba6.lha
Gabba7.1lha
Gabba8.lha
Gabba9.1lha
GabbaIntro.lha
Gdyslicz.lzh
GetBusy.lha
ggabba.lha
happy_bub. lha
Hardcore_to_He.
HardJusticeSco.
HauzE.lha
hc_bitch.lha
hdm_Communicat.
HHR_SM2.lha
hmr_dave.lha
HolyHell.lha
hoshi_mm.lha
im_gabeeer.lha
inferno.lha
INTERMiSSiONTR.
jfz_hcse.lha
jfz_redl.lha
Joes(04.1ha
juice_oyl.lha
Kickstart.lha
Killer.lha
killers.lha
k_LivingProofG.
k_Softy.lha
Last_Chance. lha
LbcCity.lha
LetsGo.lha
lets_go.lha
Lies.lha
LiveIsLikeADan.
MAD_grw_tro.lha
MAD_warbird. lha
ManicMinor.lha
MeAndYou. lha

1lha

lha
lha

lha

lha

lha

lha

mellowmoods96.lha

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

67K
27K
299K
70K
420K
78K
78K
108K
146K
102K
125K
139K
121K
43K
84K
81K
169K
76K
111K
42K
106K
55K
187K
83K
496K
191K
92K
122K
145K
346K
531K
193K
210K
178K
412K
88K
99K
156K
264K
129K
414K
11K
46K
195K
191K
200K
231K
907K
146K
484K
370K
159K
48K
37K
170K
78K
758K

84«ProTracker 4-Channel Mod ' fybITCH’

18«xDr.Avalanche's ’'Fuck Hardcore’ (PT)

11+Krejzy gabba by Minder / WhoKers
104«FUN-pARk by panlk
113% (Fugitives Dub Plate)
213xHardcore mod by BC

[gABBER]

Happy Hardcore
* Kk k k

104xGabba Studies 1 by Vox
104xGabba Studies 10 by Vox
103+xGabba Studies 12 by Vox
103xGabba Studies 13 by Vox
104xGabba studies 14 by Vox
98+Real gabba banger from Vox
78xKrazy gabba by Vox
104+xGabba Studies 2 by Vox
102+xGabba Studies part 4 by Vox
102+xGabba Studies part 5 by Vox
100xGabba Studies part 6 by Vox
100xGabba Studies part 7 by Vox
102+xGabba Studies part 8 by Vox
102+xGabba Studies part 9 by Vox
100xGabba Studies intro by Vox
91+«CRAZY HARDCORE module by CADENCE

131+xHardcore mod by O’Realitea * kK kK
62xHardcore—-gag by Bleeding Ears
103+«Happy Hardcore by DJj’s Psiber and Spark-E
8 This is a kewl Jungle-HARDCORE tune ;)
131+xHardcore mod by Scooby
75«xHeavy synth 208 hardcore by Vox
18xDr.Avalanche's & Patryk'‘'s ’'Hardcore Bitch’
122xHardcore mod by Stank-E * K
51«SpiegelMan2 by HappyHourRecords
96xHardcore octamed module
122+xHardcore mod by Tiamat
110xPT-Hardcore-Mod by Hoshi
83xGabber [Gogy]
105«Hardcore techno
131+xHardcore mod by MHz
25+Cheesey Hardcore from Hyper/JFz
42+UK Happy Hardcore by Hyper/Jo!Nt FoRZe

* Kk kK

* Kk kK

* K x Kk +

213xHardcore mod by Echo *x % K+
115+«Mod by Juice
213«Hardcore mod by Merlin * % kKt
122+xHardcore mod by Bubba * %k %+
23xKilling Core by Bleeding Ears
122+xHardcore mod by GooRoo * k% K+
122xHardcore mod by Karl * ok Kkt
70xHARDCORE mod by Johnny Z
122xHardcore mod by Ursi * %+
122xHardcore mod by Black Monk * K K+
83+xHC/Psychedelic Trance [Cyntax/Quantum]
122+xHardcore mod by Madmania *x %+

122xHardcore mod by Dj Paul Elsta ##*#*x*+
85xQrw-Tro - hardcore techno by mADbART
85«WarBird by mADbART - hardcore techno

213xHardcore mod by Gurus Dream
llxExperimental stomper by Minder / Whokers
84+Hardcore [PSC/Trance—-o—-Manial

* ok x x+
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MembersTrilogy.lha
mentality.lha
MorbidMinds. lha
morpheeninjctn.lha
narcoticbeats.lha
NightmareOnAci.lha
oldgabba.lha
ops_hhcr.1lha
OPTiMiZED. lha
orx_RunLikeHel. lha
owTenO. lha
o_SonicVision.lha
Papierosy.lha
PatriciaILuvU2.1lha
phd_verb.lha
phd_xpr.lha
pie_raw.lha
pie_t1000.1ha
pnk_bcm.1lzh
raf_Tekknocrac.lha
RaRa_Poontang. lha
RaveHeart.lha
Raver.lha
Raver2.lha
ravettof.lha
ravintilldawn.lha
RealiteasIntro.lha
Red_Alert.lha
relttrhy.lha
rick_1.lha
sad_1_min_f m.lha
sad_agrro.lha
Protracker 3.16
sad_alien.lha
sad_a_acid.lha
sad_back.lha
sad_beat_less.lha
sad_b_house.lha
Protracker3.
sad_cirkus.lha
Protracker 3.61

sad_cyber.lha
3.16)

sad_deep_down. lha
3.61)

sad_divalj.lha
3.16)

sad_doper.lha
.16)

sad_drugz. lha
sad_extreme. lha
sad_gabbapanje.lha
sad_glista.lha
3.16)
sad_hell.lha
sad_hjumbo.lha
Protracker3.

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc

453K
95K
151K
206K
47K
248K
296K
374K
392K
39K
99K
340K
48K
411K
288K
203K
623K
579K
89K
527K
73K
206K
56K
51K
221K
386K
164K
405K
319K
269K
32K
249K

223K
772K
385K

90K
205K
250K
151K

94K
280K
473K
272K
360K
375K
312K

167K
252K

77xSome hc module

97xTracker mod, supports most players
122xHardcore mod by Eye of Hurricas*#*xx
83+«HC Rave/Happy HC/Club [DJ Baze/TLP]
37«In The Mix
131xHardcore mod by Life
129xNew great Hardcore mod by AMOREL
96+’ Happy Hardcore’ by Oops!

*x ok x+

122xHardcore mod by Green Reaper s#*#*%*

122+xHardcore mod by Orthodox * %k x +

41xHardcore rave by Mopz

122«xHardcore mod by Oona * K kKt

llxAnti-cigaretten gabba by Minder / Whokers
122xHardcore mod by Stevie Hermanss %

91«[ PHD ] - Happy hardcore by Teis/PHD
105+« [ PHD ] - Hardcore by JuiCe/PHD

11+16ch hardc, Written by Dj Pie / Lunatic
16x12ch Gabber from Dj Pie / Lunatic (DBM)
86+*B00m-cRASH-m00 by pANiK
122+xHardcore mod by Zovirax
94xSmall Happy Hardcore med module
75xRave by Mopz of NC.Gamez (4Ch)
114%% OWLZ/CSG » is a raver!!!
114+ OWLZ/CSG % 1is a raver again!!!
56+«Techno #17 by M & M Das DreamTeam
83xHardcore Rave/House [Infinite Oblivion]
131xHardcore mod by O’Realitea
64+*HARDCORE/Breakbeat by Johnny 72
56«xTechno #16 by M & M Das DreamTeam
113% (Mulder Me) Hard Happy Rickster Style
25x300 BPM Gabba by Sadista (PT 3.61)
27x254 BPM Hard Breakbeat by Sadista (

* Kk ok kK

* K x Kk +

(_)

(DBM 8ch)
(Protracker 3.16)
(Protracker 3.16)
BPM HappyGabba by Sadista (PT 3.61)
Acid (or try of acid) by Sadista (

10x255 BPM Gabba by Sadista
27%«235BPM Hard Acid Sadista
27x235BPM Gabba by Sadista
24%230

28%x175 ~

27+«240 BPM Happy HardCore by Sadista ( <«

27x254 BPM Gabba Trance by Sadista (Protracker <

27%x240 BPM Hard Acid by Sadista (Protracker <

27%x255 BPM Acid Gabba by Sadista (Protracker <

28%x205 Gabba-trance by Sadista (Protracker3 ¢

10x240 (DBM 12ch)

(PT 3.61)
(PT 3.061)
(Protracker

BPM Gabba by Sadista
26x199 BPM HappyHardCore by Sadista
25%x298 BPM AcidGabba by Sadista
27%x247BPM Hard Acid by Sadista —
26%199 BPM Gabba Jazz by Sadista (PT 3.61)

28%223 Experimental HardCore by Sadista ( ¢
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sad_hrljmuk.lha mods/hardc 135K 28%255 PainCore by Sadista (Protracker3.16)
sad_intercept.lha mods/hardc 178K 26%170 BPM Ambient Intro by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad_jebanje_c.lha mods/hardc 2.0M 10+«180 BPM DarkGabba by Sadista (DBM 14ch)
sad_luka_sina.lha mods/hardc 131K 23%255 BPM Hardcore by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad_m_machines.lha mods/hardc 278K 27%243 BPM Acid Gabba by Sadista (PT 3.61)

sad_n_y_g.lha mods/hardc 110K 26%125 BPM Experimental Gabba by Sadista (PT <+
3.61)

sad_pain274.1lha mods/hardc 195K 27%274 BPM PAIN CORE by Sadista (PT 3.61)

sad_simplet.lha mods/hardc 52K 26%195 BPM HardCore by Sadista (PT 3.61)

sad_smjesa.lha mods/hardc 314K 28+%182 Experiment HardCore by Sadista ( ¢«
Protracker3.16

sad_supra.lha mods/hardc 75K 27%255 BPM Gabba by Sadista (Protracker 3.16)

sad_umorni_g.lha mods/hardc 238K 10%180 BPM Gabba Acid by Sadista (DBM 8ch)

sad_ushhu.lha mods/hardc 250K 27%255 BPM Gabba by Sadista

sad_zabba.lha mods/hardc 146K 27%235BPM Gabba by Sadista (Protracker 3.16)

satans_nest.lha mods/hardc 117K 44+Satanic tune by Mopz of NC.Gamez

SCL_HowLong. lha mods/hardc 85K 12%SCL! - Mod.TRN_How-Long -pt-

ShiftPit.lha mods/hardc 166K 103+«Industrial/Techno/Metal MOD by Vortech

Shortie.lha mods/hardc 35K 131+Hardcore mod by Dr M * ok Kk Kk Kk

SikretOfMyMind.lha mods/hardc 72K 77+«Some hc module

six_pounds.lha mods/hardc 315K 83+xRaggaTrance [Demuc/Nearly Gods]

slack_time.lha mods/hardc 361K 83+Ambient Techno [da Geezer]

slade_beaton.lha mods/hardc 321K 10%«08ch hardc, Written by Dj Slade / Lunatic

slime.lha mods/hardc 290K 28+New Hardcore from Dj Pie of Lunatic.

smeg_Retroplex.lha mods/hardc 201K 122+Hardcore mod by Smeg * %kt

speecore.lha mods/hardc 117K 72+Mtut > just smashing

step.lha mods/hardc 171K 65+«Intense gabba module by action/anadune

STG. lha mods/hardc 170K 60%«Smash The Guitar

Stop.lha mods/hardc 128K 129+«By —*AMOREL*- Great Hardcore mod!

Stuttgart.lha mods/hardc 575K 57«Hardcore/Rave Module by Xenon/XTC DK

Suffer.lha mods/hardc 336K 88+Industrial techno MOD by Vortech

s_fog.1lha mods/hardc 145K 98%—*AMORELx— Great moody Hardtrance mod!!!

s_I_ask_you.lha mods/hardc 206K 98%—*AMOREL*—- Great Oldschool module!!!!

s_mothahug.lha mods/hardc 290K 121+-*AMORELx—-Nice fast (240bm) hardcore song!

s_oldgabba.lha mods/hardc 296K 96+—-*AMOREL+— great oldschool Gabba module! =]

s_paaarty.lha mods/hardc 307K 124%-+«AMOREL+— Great Hardcorejungle module!!!

s_pathofdarkne.lha mods/hardc 523K 67+«—*AMOREL*- Great oldschool hardcore!

takeitba.lha mods/hardc 231K 68+«Techno pt module by M & M Das <
DreamTeam

teccockt.lha mods/hardc 454K 68+«Techno pt module by M & M Das <>
DreamTeam

TechnoTripping.lha mods/hardc 207K 135%A hardcore 8ch tune by STL / Damage

teRRORLOre. lha mods/hardc 303K 12%This is a REAL NASTY Hardcore tune !

terrortro.lha mods/hardc 132K 8lsHardcore Tek!

thepulse.lha mods/hardc 185K 108+’The Pulse’ From Hyper/Instinct UK

TheRaveSpace. lha mods/hardc 136K 131+Hardcore mod by Psynomix * Kk Kk ok +

The_Step.lha mods/hardc 310K 69%«<The Step> By Dave The Brave (ProTracker)

tomorow. lha mods/hardc 43K 97«Tracker mod, supports most players

TotalBlackout.lha mods/hardc 50K 131lxHardcore mod by Dr M * K Kk

TranceHell4.lha mods/hardc 67K 77*«Some hc module

tripper.lha mods/hardc 164K 82+Tripper by Merlin

t_hitman.lha mods/hardc 101K 82%The Hitman by Plauze

UltimateHouseM.lha mods/hardc 116K 131xHardcore mod by MGK * kK %

unknownsweepng.lha mods/hardc 375K 83xGabber/Hard Trance [Inzaner]

VanNelle.lha mods/hardc 147K 54+Chavez - van nelle core

viii_months.lha mods/hardc 384K 83+Hardcore Rave/Hard Trance [Spurious/CR]

Wavez.lha mods/hardc 253K 131+Hardcore mod by MHz * ok Kk ok +
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wobbler.lha

womaninpain.lha
xtremefnterror.lha
zab_cybergang.lha
zab_flexerica.lha

)

zab_gidh.lha
zab_HC_tag.lha

zab_mhc.lha

ZajaczekRMX.lha
zz_crewl.lha
Protracker3.16)
zz_crew3.lha
zz_crewd.lha
zz_crewd.lha

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

86K
508K
783K
241K
638K

87K
353K
361K
190K
245K

151K
223K
207K

49«Chavez - wobbler (4ch-pt)

83xFast Acid [SoundFX/Synthetic pH]

83«H’ core/Gabber [Viper+MC Parasite/Radon]
10%x244BPM gabba by Zabba (Pt3.15,4ch)

23%x230BPM gabba pt.module by Zabba (Pt3.15,4ch <«

28%128>256BPM HardAcid Track by Zabba
10x234BPM gabba by Zabba (Pt3.15,4ch)
28%240BPM Hardcore Gabba by Zabba

11+«Krazy stompin’ gabba by Minder / Whokers
28xBirthday HardCore By Zznic Crew ( ¢

27255 BPM Gabba by Zznic Crew (PT 3.61)
27%219 BPM Gabba by Zznic Crew (PT 3.61)
24«Hardcore by Zznic Crew (PT 3.61)
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